
21st May 2018 

 

 

Dear Parents and Carers  

 

I am writing as we come to the end of another busy term with dates for the remainder of the school 

year. The dates are shown on the back of this letter. 

 

GDPR (General Data Protection Regulations)   

As many of you are aware Data Protection legislation is changing from the 25th May 2018 and as a 

result our consent for the use of photographs needs to change. We would be very grateful if you 

could complete the attached form and return to school as soon as possible. We have been informed 

that parents must opt in and we cannot assume consent under the new GDPR legislation. Once this 

form has been completed it will apply for the remainder of the time your child is in school.   

 

Privacy Notice 

As a result of GDPR our Privacy Notice has also changed. This is now available from a link on the Key 

Information page of the school website. Paper copies are available from the school office if required.  

 

School Day 

A polite reminder that the school day begins at 8.50am promptly. Please ensure your children are in 

school in plenty of time so that they are ready to start the day with the rest of their class. 

 

Uniform 

Mrs Bednall will be placing an order after half term. Please collect a form from the office (they are 

also on the website) if you would like any items ordering ready for September. 

We have recently been asked about the details of our school uniform and thought that this would be 

a good opportunity to remind everyone. 

 

Boys: Black or Grey trousers or shorts, white shirt or polo shirt and red jumper or fleece.  

Girls: Black or Grey skirt, dress or trousers, white blouse, red cardigan or fleece. Red summer dress 

Footwear: BLACK SCHOOL SHOES 

P.E Kit: Red t-shirt, black or navy P.E shorts, dark joggers (navy or black) black pumps for indoor, 

trainers for outdoors. Please ensure your child has their P.E Kit in school every day. 

 

Yours faithfully 

 

 

 

Mrs Suzanne Forster 

Head Teacher 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Dates for the remainder of the summer term 

Monday 4th June – INSET DAY  

Wednesday 6th June – Class 3 Trip to Twycross Zoo 

Friday 8th June – Y6 first visit to Highfields 

Friday 8th June – RuggerEds after school club for Reception to Year 4 

Thursday 14th June – South Peak Sports 

Thursday 28th June – Bikeability Year 6 

Friday 29th June – Bikeability Year 6 

Friday 29th June – Anthony Gell Y6 transition morning  

Saturday 30th June – St Giles Church Garden Party 

Tuesday 3rd July – Anthony Gell – Transition Day 

Wednesday 4th July – Year 6 second visit to Highfields 

Friday 6th July – Sports Day 9.30am 

Friday 6th July – Reports out 

Monday 9th July – Parents Evening 3.30pm-5.30pm 

Friday 13th July – Sports Day – reserve date 

Tuesday 17th July – Leavers performance and presentation evening  

Friday 20th July – 11.00am Leavers Service and 3.15pm Clap out Year 6 

Monday 3rd September INSET DAY 

Tuesday 4th September – Term Starts   

 


